USD/ZAR 12.65 11.95 13.21 (4.2) 5.9
ZAR/MZN 4.74 5.10 4.74 - (7.1)
ZAR/TZS 179.60 187.90 169.33 6.1 (4.4)
EUR/ZAR 15.08 14.69 14.52 3.9 2.7
ZAR/KES 7.98 8.52 7.83 1.9 (6.3)

Reconciliation of normalised and adjusted growth

The reconciliation represents normalised growth at a constant currency (using the current period as the base) from on-going operations. The presentation of the pro-forma
constant currency information from on-going operations is the responsibility of the directors of Vodacom Group Limited. The purpose of presenting this information is to assist the
user in understanding the underlying growth trends in these segments. It has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and may not fairly present the financial position, changes
in equity, and results of operations or cash flows of Vodacom Group Limited. This information has not been reviewed nor reported on by the Group's auditors being
PriceWaterhouseCoopers Inc.

Reconciliation of normalised and adjusted growth for the quarter ended
30 June 2018

IAS 18 basis
 %

IAS 18
Reported(1)

Translation
 foreign

exchange(2) Normalised*
International

One-off(3) Adjusted

% change ppt % change ppt % change

Revenue
Group 4.2 0.8 5.0 - -
International 4.3 4.2 8.5 - -

Service revenue
Group 4.2 1.0 5.2 0.9 6.1
International 4.1 4.2 8.3 4.1 12.4

Data revenue
Group 9.6 0.3 9.9 - -
International 11.3 3.4 14.7 - -

M-Pesa revenue
International 18.1 5.7 23.8 - -

Reconciliation of normalised values for the quarter ended
30 June 2018

IAS 18 basis
Rm IFRS 15

Impact
of adoption

of IFRS 15
 IAS 18

Reported

Translation
foreign

 exchange(2) Normalised*

Revenue
Group 20 653 900 21 553 - 21 553
South Africa 16 515 900 17 415 - 17 415
International 4 424 - 4 424 - 4 424

Service revenue
Group 16 773 1 040 17 813 - 17 813
South Africa 12 736 1 024 13 760 - 13 760
International 4 275 17 4 292 - 4 292

Data revenue
Group - - 6 713 - 6 713
International - - 648 - 648

M-Pesa revenue - -
International - - 634 - 634

Reconciliation of normalised values for the quarter ended
30 June 2017

IAS 18 basis
Rm Reported

Translation
 foreign

 exchange(2) Normalised*
International

One-off(3) Adjusted

Revenue
Group 20 685 (164) 20 521 - 20 521
International 4 240 (164) 4 076 - 4 076

Service revenue
Group 17 098 (159) 16 939 (144) 16 795
International 4 122 (159) 3 963 (144) 3 819

Data revenue
Group 6 124 (17) 6 107 - 6 107
International 582 (17) 565 - 565

M-Pesa revenue
International 537 (25) 512 - 512

Notes:
1.  The reported percentage change relates to the quarter to date year-on-year percentage growth between 30 June 2017 and 30 June 2018 on an IAS 18 basis. The Group's
   presentation currency is the South African rand. Our International operations utilise a number of functional currencies, for example the United States dollar, Tanzanian shilling,
   Mozambican metical, Nigerian naira and Zambian kwacha. The prevailing exchange rates for the current and comparative periods are disclosed above.
2.  Translation foreign exchange arises from the translation of the results, at average rates, of subsidiaries' functional currencies to Vodacom's presentation currency, being rand.
   The exchange variances are eliminated by applying the quarter 30 June 2018 average rate (which is derived by dividing the individual subsidiary's translated rand value with the
   functional currency for the quarter) to 30 June 2017 quarter numbers, thereby giving a user a view of the performance which excludes exchange rate variances. The prevailing
   exchange rates for the current and comparative quarters are disclosed above.
3.   During the 2nd quarter of the previous year, we reclassified the foreign exchange difference between USD and CDF sales to be netted off on the corresponding revenue line.
   The adjustment was USD11.4 million for Q1 2017. Q1 2017 was not restated for this change.

Reconciliation of IAS 18 to IFRS 15 values for the quarter ended
30 June 2017

Rm IAS 18

Impact
of adoption

of IFRS 15 IFRS 15

Service revenue
Group 17 098 (1 004) 16 094
South Africa 13 123 (990) 12 133
International 4 122 (15) 4 107

Equipment revenue
Group 3 248 131 3 379
South Africa 3 196 115 3 311
International 77 15 92

Non-service revenue
Group 339 5 344
South Africa 335 6 341
International 41 - 41

Revenue
Group 20 685 (868) 19 817
South Africa 16 654 (869) 15 785
International 4 240 - 4 240

The quarterly information has not been audited or reviewed by Vodacom's external auditors.

Trademarks

Vodafone, the Vodafone logo, M-Pesa, Connected Farmer, Vodafone Supernet, Vodafone Mobile Broadband, Vodafone WebBox, Vodafone Passport, Vodafone live!, Power to You,
Vodacom, Vodacom 4 Less and Vodacom Change the World are trademarks of Vodafone Group Plc (or have applications pending). Other product and company names mentioned
herein may be the trademarks of their respective owners.

Forward-looking statements

This update which sets out the quarterly results for Vodacom Group Limited for the three months ended 30 June 2018, contains 'forward-looking statements', which have not been